FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-06-2000 101481400

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	attached original document(s) or copy(ies). pe
X New	Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	X License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	¬ —	se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)		
Name (line 1) Yale University	mark ii dddidolla	I names of conveying parties attached Execution Da Month Day 1
Name (line 2)		Execution Dat
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day
Name (line 2)		71270
Receiving Party	N	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Genaissance Pharma	ceuticals, Inc.	
Name (line 2) f/k/a/ Bios Labora	atories	receiving party is a domiciled in the U States, an appoint
Address (line 1) 5 Science Park		of a domestic representative is a (Designation must
Address (line 2)		separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 3) New Haven	C T State/Country	0 6 5 1 1 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	A daluaca	for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Inna Shtivelband,	Esq.	
Address(line 1) Genaissance Pharma	ceuticals, Inc	• f/k/a Bios Laboratories
Address (line 2) 5 Science Park		
Address (line 3) New Haven, CT 0651	1	
Address (line 4)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011128 FRAME: 0358

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMP OGE1	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 2	203-773-1450 x3129		
Name Inna Shtivelband			
Address (line 1) Genaissance Pharmaceuticals, Inc. f/k/a/ Bi	os Laboratories		
Address (line 2) 5 Science Park			
Address (line 3) New Haven, CT 06511			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # i		
	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	·		
Patent Application Number(s) Paten	t Number(s)		
07/516,499			
08/098,748			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati signed by the first named executing inventor.	on was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. /#	2		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account ✓ Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1293			
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.	8/1/6		
Inna Stowellas	0/7/00		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 011128 FRAME: 0359

Notice of License By Yale University to Genaissance Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (formerly known as BIOS Laboratories, Inc.)

By a non-assignable License Agreement (the "License") dated July 12,1994, amended in August 1998, Yale University of New Haven, CT, granted a License to Genaissance Pharmaceuticals (f/k/a BIOS Laboratories, Inc.) of New Haven, CT of the patent application(s) and patent(s) described below. This License permits Genaissance Pharmaceuticals to make, have made, use, sell and practice said invention(s) covered by said License agreement during the term of the License and based upon said invention, together with any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals or substitute patents, any reissues or reexaminations of any such applications or patents, and any extensions of any such patent. Genaissance Pharmaceuticals has the right to sublicense the rights granted under said License. The term of the License continues for the life of the applicable patent(s) and shall expire on a country by country basis when the last to expire patents in such country expires.

The patent application(s) and patent(s) covered by this License include:

Patent Application Numbers: 07/516,499, 08/098,748

Patent Number (if available): 5,427,911

RECORDED: 08/11/2000

Date of Issue: 6/27/95

Title: Coupled Amplification and Sequencing of DNA

Jonathan)Sódérstrom

Managing Director, Office of Cooperative Research

Yale University

155 Whitney Avenue

PO Box 208336

New Haven, CT 06520-8336

PATENT REEL: 011128 FRAME: 0360